African American Literature
English 181
Kim Sheperd

Short Stories
Folktales

Charles Chestnutt, “The Wife of His Youth”
Arna Bontemps, “A Summer Tragedy”
James Baldwin, “Sonny’s Blues”

Alice Walker, “Everyday Use”

Richard Wright, “Almos’ A Man”

Poetry
James Whitfield, “America”

Katherine Bates, “America the Beautiful”

Frances Harper, “The Slave Mother”

Frances Harper, “A Double Standard”

Paul Dunbar, “We Wear the Mask”

James Johnson, “The White Witch”

Langston Hughes, “Cross” & “A Dream Deferred”
Claude McKay, “The White House”

Gwendolyn Brooks, “The Mother”

Don L. Lee, “A Poem to Compliment Other Poems”
June Jordan, “Intifada”

Ntozake Shange, “Lady in Green”

Tupac Shakur, “The Rose that Grew from Concrete”

Alice Walker, “A Woman Is Not a Potted Plant”

-

17

21

39

47

59
61

64

66

68

69

70

72

73

74

75

76

78

80

80



Non-Fiction
“The Present”

Sojourner Truth, “Ain’t I a Woman?”

Lewis Jenkins, “When | Was a Slave”

Mary Armstrong, “When | Was a Slave”

W.E.B. DuBois, “Of The Training of Black Men”
Booker T. Washington, “The Case of the Negro”
Zora Hurston, “How It Feels to Be Colored Me”
Martin Luther King Jr., “Give Us the Ballot”
Malcolm X, “The Ballot or the Bullet”

The Audacity of Hope “Race”

83
85

89

91

95

99

107

115

119

123

133



