## African American Literature English 181 Kim Sheperd

Short Stories Folktales	1 3
Charles Chestnutt, "The Wife of His Youth"	9
Arna Bontemps, "A Summer Tragedy"	17
James Baldwin, "Sonny's Blues"	21
Alice Walker, "Everyday Use"	39
Richard Wright, "Almos' A Man"	47
Poetry James Whitfield, "America"	<b>59</b> 61
Katherine Bates, "America the Beautiful"	64
Frances Harper, "The Slave Mother"	66
Frances Harper, "A Double Standard"	68
Paul Dunbar, "We Wear the Mask"	69
James Johnson, "The White Witch"	70
Langston Hughes, "Cross" & "A Dream Deferred"	72
Claude McKay, "The White House"	73
Gwendolyn Brooks, "The Mother"	74
Don L. Lee, "A Poem to Compliment Other Poems"	75
June Jordan, "Intifada"	76
Ntozake Shange, "Lady in Green"	78
Tupac Shakur, "The Rose that Grew from Concrete"	80
Alice Walker, "A Woman Is Not a Potted Plant"	80

Non-Fiction	83
"The Present"	85
Sojourner Truth, "Ain't I a Woman?"	89
Lewis Jenkins, "When I Was a Slave"	91
Mary Armstrong, "When I Was a Slave"	95
W.E.B. DuBois, "Of The Training of Black Men"	99
Booker T. Washington, "The Case of the Negro"	107
Zora Hurston, "How It Feels to Be Colored Me"	115
Martin Luther King Jr., "Give Us the Ballot"	119
Malcolm X, "The Ballot or the Bullet"	123
The Audacity of Hope "Race"	133